e-procurement system (Open Tender among bonafide PAFs Ratle HE Project 
(Cover-I: Techno-Commercial Bid and Cover-II: Price Bid) through https:// 
etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 

ii) Tender ID No. 2025_RHPCL_246996_1 

iii) Tender reference 
No 

RH/RATLE/P&C/C-068/2025 

iv) Cost of bid 
document  

₹1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) inclusive of GST 
@18% (in the form of Demand Draft/BC in favour of “Ratle Hydroelectric 
Power Corporation Limited.” payable at Kishtwar or through online bank 
transfer (NEFT/RTGS) 

v) Bid Security 
(EMD) 

Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of Demand 
Draft/Bank Guarantee/Insurance Security Bond in favour of “Ratle 
Hydroelectric Power Corporation Limited.” payable at Kishtwar or through 
online bank transfer (NEFT/RTGS)  

OR 
Notarised valid Startup certificate towards exemption of Earnest Money 

vi) Period of Bid 
Validity 

120 days (Reckoned from the last date of submission of online bid) 

vii) Estimated Cost of 
the work 

₹75,19,787/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eighty Seven only) including GST. 

viii) Completion 
Period 

08 Months 

ix) Tender inviting 
Authority 

GM (C), P&C division, Ratle HE Project, Office Complex, Shalimar Colony, 
Distt. Kishtwar (UT of J&K), Pin-182204, Phone: 01995 – 295184, E-mail: 
pnc-rhpcl@nhpc.nic.in

[...]

Procurement & Contracts Division, Ratle HE 
Project, Shalimar Colony, Distt. Kishtwar (UT of J&K). 
Date & time :   XX.XX.2024 (1600 Hrs.) 

4 12 Bid Validity  120 Days (Reckoned from the last date of submission of 
online bid) 

5 a)  Cost of bid 
document 

₹1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) 
inclusive of GST @18% (in the form of Demand Draft/BC 
in favour of  “Ratle Hydroelectric Power Corporation 
Limited.” payable at Kishtwar or through online bank 
transfer (NEFT/RTGS) 

5 b) 13 Earnest Money  
Deposit 

Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in 
the form of Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee/Insurance 
Security Bond in favour of “Ratle Hydroelectric Power 
Corporation Limited.” payable at Kishtwar or through 
online bank transfer (NEFT/RTGS)  

OR 
Notarised valid Startup certificate towards exemption of